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1. Biden Enthusiasm

How would you feel if Joe Biden won the presidential election?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Enthusiastic 26% 23% 29% 22% 24% 26% 31% 22% 52% 22% 32%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 22% 20% 23% 27% 34% 15% 18% 20% 27% 32% 18%
Dissatisfied but not upset 11% 14% 8% 19% 7% 13% 7% 11% 9% 8% 14%
Upset 34% 35% 33% 23% 21% 39% 42% 41% 6% 23% 24%
Not sure 7% 8% 7% 8% 13% 8% 2% 6% 6% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (453) (537) (141) (199) (392) (258) (774) (96) (60) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Enthusiastic 26% 61% 15% 5% 54% 2% 27% 25% 29% 32% 20% 31% 20%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 22% 28% 28% 9% 35% 6% 21% 24% 20% 20% 27% 14% 32%
Dissatisfied but not upset 11% 6% 10% 16% 4% 16% 9% 12% 15% 10% 11% 11% 13%
Upset 34% 2% 32% 66% 1% 69% 35% 35% 30% 32% 38% 38% 25%
Not sure 7% 3% 14% 4% 6% 6% 9% 3% 6% 6% 5% 8% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 102% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (367) (348) (275) (371) (332) (392) (291) (188) (177) (193) (359) (261)
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2. Trump Enthusiasm
How would you feel if Donald Trump won the presidential election?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Enthusiastic 32% 3% 28% 21% 20% 38% 39% 39% 5% 23% 23%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9% 12% 6% 3% 11%
Dissatisfied but not upset 8% 9% 8% 17% 8% 6% 7% 9% 5% 4% 14%
Upset 45% 39% 50% 46% 54% 39% 45% 37% 82% 56% 46%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 5% 0% 3% 2% 15% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (456) (539) (140) (202) (393) (260) (777) (98) (59) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Enthusiastic 32% 3% 26% 67% 3% 66% 32% 33% 33% 29% 39% 31% 29%
Satisfied but not
enthusiastic 10% 4% 9% 17% 1% 20% 10% 11% 9% 7% 10% 12% 10%
Dissatisfied but not upset 8% 6% 14% 6% 7% 7% 6% 10% 16% 6% 7% 9% 10%
Upset 45% 87% 40% 9% 85% 5% 48% 44% 40% 55% 41% 42% 46%
Not sure 4% 0% 12% 1% 4% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4%
Totals 99%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (371)  (348) (276)  (376)  (332)  (396) (292) (187) (177) (195) (361)  (262)
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3. Better President

Thinking about which candidate would make a better president overall, which comes closest to your opinion?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Joe Biden would be much
better 39% 36% 42% 38% 47% 35% 40% 32% 71% 50% 44%
Joe Biden would be
somewhat better 10% 8% 11% 12% 14% 8% 9% 10% 12% 8% 11%
There’s not much of a
difference between the
candidates 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 1% 5% 2% 4% 2%
Donald Trump would be
somewhat better 5% 6% 4% 8% 4% 3% 7% 6% 6% 4% 0%
Donald Trump would be
much better 36% 39% 34% 26% 23% 45% 41% 44% 3% 24% 33%
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 10% 7% 5% 2% 4% 6% 10% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (456) (539) (140) (200) (394) (261) (777) (98) (58) (62)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Joe Biden would be much
better 39% 82% 32% 6% 7% 4% 40% 39% 38% 46% 39% 39% 34%
Joe Biden would be
somewhat better 10% 10% 13% 7% 15% 3% 10% 12% 12% 8% 9% 6% 20%
There’s not much of a
difference between the
candidates 4% 2% 8% 1% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 1% 5% 6%
Donald Trump would be
somewhat better 5% 1% 5% 10% 0% 10% 5% 7% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Census Region

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category)
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Donald Trump would be
much better 36% 2% 30% 75% 0% 76% 37% 35% 38% 32% 43% 37% 32%
Not sure 5% 2% 12% 1% 5% 3% 6% 0% 8% 6% 3% 7% 2%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 98% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (871) (347) (277) (376) (333) (396) (292) (187) (176) (194) (361) (264)
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4A. Physical Condition — Joe Biden

Regardless of your overall opinion of these people, do you think each one is in good enough physical condition to serve effectively as president for the next

four years?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Physical condition is
good enough 42% 36% 48% 36% 49% 41% 40% 37% 79% 38% 36%
Physical condition is not
good enough 42% 47% 38% 41% 33% 46% 45% 48% 9% 32% 52%
Not sure 16% 18% 14% 22% 17% 13% 15% 15% 11% 29% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (986) (456) (530) (141) (198) (390) (257) (771) (98) (58) (59)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Physical condition is
good enough 42% 79% 36% 13% 7% 11% 47% 43% 37% 49% 45% 40% 37%
Physical condition is not
good enough 42% 9% 44% 2% 9% 75% 36% 47% 45% 32% 42% 48% 42%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 15% 14% 14% 17% 10% 18% 20% 13% 12% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (366) (345) (275) (373) (330) (392) (289) (186) (175) (195) (356) (260)
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4B. Physical Condition — Donald Trump
Regardless of your overall opinion of these people, do you think each one is in good enough physical condition to serve effectively as president for the next

four years?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Physical condition is
good enough 50% 55% 45% 37% 40% 58% 53% 59% 11% 35% 43%
Physical condition is not
good enough 35% 31% 38% 45% 42% 30% 30% 26% 68% 44% 50%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 17% 18% 12% 17% 15% 21% 21% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (458) (534) (143) (199) (391) (259) (773) (97) (60) (62)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Physical condition is
good enough 50% 15% 45% 88% 15% 87% 46% 57% 53% 45% 55% 51% 45%
Physical condition is not
good enough 35% 67% 31% 8% 64% 6% 38% 34% 33% 41% 36% 32% 34%
Not sure 15% 17% 24% 5% 21% % 16% 9% 13% 14% 10% 16% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (368) (348) (276) (372) (333) (392) (292) (190) (174) (197) (356) (265)
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5A. Temperament — Joe Biden
Regardless of your overall opinion of these people, do you think each one has the right temperament to serve effectively as president for the next four years?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has the right
temperament 52% 45% 57% 53% 59% 49% 49% 46% 87% 40% 61%
Does not have the right
temperament 37% 43% 32% 30% 31% 38% 45% 44% 5% 31% 29%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 18% 10% 13% % 10% 8% 28% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (445) (520) (141) (191) (387) (246) (751) (94) (59) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Has the right
temperament 52% 92% 46% 20% 88% 17% 55% 55% 46% 59% 51% 48% 52%
Does not have the right
temperament 3% 5% 34% 70% 5% 74% 34% 39% 39% 33% 36% 40% 36%
Not sure 11% 3% 21% 10% 7% 10% 11% 6% 15% 8% 12% 12% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (965) (352) (343) (270) (363) (324) (382) (286) (184) (172) (192) (347) (254)
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5B. Temperament — Donald Trump
Regardless of your overall opinion of these people, do you think each one has the right temperament to serve effectively as president for the next four years?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has the right
temperament 38% 42% 34% 31% 24% 44% 45% 45% 9% 28% 29%
Does not have the right
temperament 57% 51% 63% 62% 69% 52% 54% 50% 90% 66% 62%
Not sure 5% 7% 3% 7% 6% 5% 2% 5% 1% 6% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (445) (519) (141) (188) (387) (248) (750) (95) (59) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Has the right
temperament 38% 2% 28% 83% 1% 81% 37% 41% 33% 30% 41% 43% 34%
Does not have the right
temperament 57% 96% 63% 15% 96% 17% 58% 58% 60% 67% 55% 52% 61%
Not sure 5% 1% 10% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% % 3% 4% 5% 5%
Totals 100% 99%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (964) (353) (343) (268) (363) (323) (384) (284) (183) (173) (190) (346) (255)
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6A. Leadership Ability — Joe Biden
Regardless of your overall opinion of these people, do you think each one has the leadership ability to serve effectively as president for the next four years?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has the leadership ability 48% 44% 52% 43% 56% 46% 49% 42% 84% 49% 47%
Does not have the
leadership ability 40% 43% 38% 29% 30% 45% 47% 47% 12% 34% 31%
Not sure 11% 13% 10% 28% 14% 9% 4% 11% 4% 16% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (451) (528) (141) (198) (388) (252) (763) (95) (61) (60)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Has the leadership ability 48% 87% 45% 16% 87% 11% 51% 51% 47% 54% 47% 46% 50%
Does not have the
leadership ability 40% 4% 40% 75% 2% 81% 40% 40% 35% 35% 41% 46% 33%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% 10% 11% 8% 9% 9% 18% 11% 12% 9% 17%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (363) (341) (275) (370) (326) (388) (289) (184) (174) (194) (355) (256)
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6B. Leadership Ability — Donald Trump
Regardless of your overall opinion of these people, do you think each one has the leadership ability to serve effectively as president for the next four years?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has the leadership ability 45% 49% 41% 36% 35% 50% 50% 53% 10% 37% 35%
Does not have the
leadership ability 49% 44% 53% 52% 57% 44% 48% 42% 86% 51% 53%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 12% 8% 5% 1% 5% 4% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (976) (451) (525) (142) (195) (387) (252) (759) (95) (61) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Has the leadership ability 45% % 39% 87% 4% 90% 44% 49% 41% 42% 47% 48% 39%
Does not have the
leadership ability 49% 90% 48% 11% 90% 8% 50% 50% 50% 54% 46% 44% 57%
Not sure 6% 3% 13% 2% 6% 3% 5% 2% 9% 4% 6% 8% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (976) (362) (340) (274) (368) (326) (387) (285) (186) (173) (193) (352) (258)
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7A. Policy Views — Joe Biden
Regardless of your overall opinion of these people, do you think each one has the right views on policy to serve effectively as president for the next four

years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has the right views on
policy 43% 36% 48% 41% 50% 39% 43% 35% 83% 44% 44%
Does not have the right
views on policy 45% 50% 41% 39% 35% 50% 50% 53% 10% 43% 30%
Not sure 12% 14% 11% 20% 16% 11% % 12% 7% 14% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (454) (527) (141) (200) (386) (254) (766) (93) (61) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Has the right views on
policy 43% 89% 35% % 81% 6% 45% 46% 43% 52% 40% 42% 38%
Does not have the right
views on policy 45% 4% 45% 84% 5% 87% 45% 46% 41% 39% 50% 49% 39%
Not sure 12% % 21% 9% 14% 7% 11% 9% 16% 9% 10% 9% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (363) (343) (275) (370) (326) (390) (285) (186) (175) (194) (354) (258)
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7B. Policy Views — Donald Trump
Regardless of your overall opinion of these people, do you think each one has the right views on policy to serve effectively as president for the next four

years?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Has the right views on
policy 42% 47% 37% 31% 28% 50% 49% 50% 10% 29% 30%
Does not have the right
views on policy 50% 44% 55% 54% 57% 44% 51% 44% 83% 63% 41%
Not sure 8% 9% ™% 15% 15% 6% 1% 6% 7% 8% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (983) (452) (531) (141) (201) (389) (252) (765) (96) (61) (61)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Has the right views on
policy 42% 4% 34% 86% 1% 87% 41% 45% 40% 35% 46% 46% 37%
Does not have the right
views on policy 50% 90% 53% 9% 89% 8% 53% 47% 48% 58% 48% 47% 51%
Not sure 8% 6% 13% 6% 9% 5% % 8% 12% 7% 5% % 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (983) (363) (344) (276) (370) (326) (391) (289) (186) (172) (195) (355) (261)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 14 - 18, 2020

U.S. Registered Voters, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from
0.204 to 6.634, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 1.254.
1000

+ 5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

58 questions not reported.

13



